194 www.adam-tech.com
Introduction:
Adam Tech DIMM (Dual in Line Memory Module) , S.O. DIMM (Small
outline DIMM) & DDR (Double Data Rate) sockets are precision
designed sockets for add-on memory modules. Offered in SMT
& straight plug in mounting, their precision formed bellow style
contacts are manufactured with extremely close tolerances for
superior, precise alignment during mating. The DIMM and DDR

YW = Yellow insulator (DDR only)
PU = Purple insulator (DDR only)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMM 168
SERIES INDICATOR
	DIMM	 =	DIMM Socket
	 DDR	 = �Double Data
Rate Socket
Positions
168	=	 DIMM
184	=	 DDR
200	=	 DDR
240	=	 DDR3
V
Mounting
V	=	 Straight
		  PCB Mount
		  (DIMM & DDR)
R	=	 Angled (DDR)
S	=	 SMT
Voltage Key
1 =	 3.3V
2 =	� 5.0V (DIMM & DDR only)
3 =	 2.5V
4 =	 1.5V
5 =	 1.8V
1
www.adam-tech.com 195
DIMM SOCKET &
s.o. DIMM SOCKET
144p & 168P LATCHING sOCKETs
.039 [1.0]
1.12 [28.40]
2.82 [71.58]
2.613 [66.36]
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 143
PIN 144
CENTER POSITION OF KEY
DETAIL FOR KEY POSITIONS
3.3V DRAM 5.0V DRAM
.098
[2.5]
.128
[3.25]
.031±.002 [.80±.05]
.205 [5.2]
ø.055±.002 [ø1.40±.05]
.031 [.80]
2.480 [63.00]
.083 [2.10]
.913 [23.20]
.913 [23.20]
.031 [.80]
.098 [2.50]
1.291 [32.80]
1.291 [32.80]
.083 [2.1]
.098 [2.5]
1.801 [45.76]
1.683 [42.76]
1.619 [41.13]
.050 [1.27]
.700 [17.78]
.250
[6.35] .300
[7.62]
.200 [5.08]
.205
[5.20]